PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4950883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALBRECHT LEPPLE-WIENHUES	05/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HELEN OF TROY LIMITED	
Street Address:	THE PHOENIX CENTRE	
Internal Address:	GEORGE STREET	
City:	BELLEVILLE, ST. MICHAEL	
State/Country:	BARBADOS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15307778

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)913-6007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (734) 913-9300

Email: Aniko.Taganyi@DINSMORE.COM

Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS L. WATHEN Address Line 1: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 2: 900 WILSHIRE DRIVE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36HOTL-GV13002PA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS L. WATHEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas L. Wathen/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=36HOTL-GV13002PA Assignment#page1.tif source=36HOTL-GV13002PA Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504904139 REEL: 045741 FRAME: 0631

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Albrecht Lepple-Wienhues (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address of 5 Rue de Besançon, 25300 Pontarlier, France, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "OTOSCOPE AND OTOSCOPIC METHOD BASED ON SPECTRAL ANALYSIS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed and assigned Application No. 15/307,778; which application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/EP2015/000914, accorded an International Filing Date of May 05, 2015;

WHEREAS, Helen of Troy Limited (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at The Phoenix Centre, George Street, Belleville, St. Michael, Barbados, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 045741 FRAME: 0632

International Application No.: PCT/EP2015/000914 U.S. Application No.: 15/307,778

5/6/2018 Date	Albrecht Lepple-Wienhues (Assignor)
	ve satisfactory evidence that Albrecht Lepple-Wienhues ee will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Date	Signed at
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
	Helen of Troy Limited
Date	(Assignee) (Signatory Signature)
	(Assignee Signatory Name, Title)

(440094.410USPC) 5297304_1